LARGE CAPACITANCE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS 15mm height snap-ins, 85C
CAT. No. E1001J
@15mm height snap-ins
@Endurance with ripple current : 2,000 hours at 85C
@Non solvent resistant type
@RoHS Compliant
?SPECIFICATIONS
(at 20C, 120Hz)

SLM
SMH
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PC board pin-out
10
2-F2
?STANDARD RATINGS
?RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
@Frequency Mul ti pli ers
50
0.81
0.77
120
1.00
1.00
300
1.17
1.16
1k
1.32
1.30
10k
1.45
1.41
50k
1.50
1.43
Frequency (Hz)
160 to 250Vdc
400Vdc
The standard design has no plastic disc.
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
85c,120Hz)
Part No.
160
180 22B 15 0.20 0.99 ESLM161VSN181MP15S
270 25.4B 15 0.20 1.29 ESLM161VSN271MQ15S
390 30B 15 0.20 1.47 ESLM161VSN391MR15S
560 35B 15 0.20 1.74 ESLM161VSN561MA15S
180
150 22B 15 0.20 0.90 ESLM181VSN151MP15S
220 25.4B 15 0.20 1.16 ESLM181VSN221MQ15S
330 30B 15 0.20 1.35 ESLM181VSN331MR15S
470 35B 15 0.20 1.60 ESLM181VSN471MA15S
200
150 22B 15 0.20 0.90 ESLM201VSN151MP15S
220 25.4B 15 0.20 1.16 ESLM201VSN221MQ15S
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
85c,120Hz)
Part No.
200
270 30B 15 0.20 1.22 ESLM201VSN271MR15S
390 35B 15 0.20 1.46 ESLM201VSN391MA15S
250
100 22B 15 0.20 0.73 ESLM251VSN101MP15S
150 25.4B 15 0.20 0.96 ESLM251VSN151MQ15S
220 30B 15 0.20 1.10 ESLM251VSN221MR15S
330 35B 15 0.20 1.34 ESLM251VSN331MA15S
400
47 22B 15 0.20 0.50 ESLM401VSN470MP15S
68 25.4B 15 0.20 0.65 ESLM401VSN680MQ15S
100 30B 15 0.20 0.74 ESLM401VSN101MR15S
120 35B 15 0.20 0.81 ESLM401VSN121MA15S
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 47MF:470,330MF:331)